# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENHUA MIAO	09/17/2018
THOMAS SCHALL	09/12/2018
RAJINDER SINGH	08/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62425832
Application Number:	15821490
PCT Number:	US2017063120

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-355-7900

Email:khooper@brinksgilson.comCorrespondent Name:BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: 405 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10709-703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=10709-703\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046914 FRAME: 0832

505102063

source=10709-703\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=10709-703\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=10709-703\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=10709-703\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046914 FRAME: 0833

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Zhenhua Miao, Thomas Schall and Rajinder Singh, the "Assignors", have invented a certain invention or inventions related to METHOD OF TREATING FOCAL SEGMENTAL GLOMERULOSCLEROSIS, and being described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/425,832, filed November 23, 2016; United States Non-Provisional Application No. 15/821,490, filed November 22, 2017; PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/063120, filed November 22, 2017; and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority (the "Invention" or "Inventions").

WHEREAS, <u>ChemoCentryx</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>850 Maude Avenue</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California 94043</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 046914 FRAME: 0834 The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	1/2018	Zhenhua Miao	
		Zalemua Miao	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF SA	nta Clara ) ss.		
on September 1	7, 2018 before me,	Lisa HacGregor	<u>(name)</u> Notary

Public, personally appeared Zhenhua Miao, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Juan Municipal (Seal)

LISA MACGREGOR
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
Commission # 2198422
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2021

DATED:

STATE OF California)

COUNTY OF Sauta Clara

On September 12, 2018 before me, LISA MacGray (name) Notary

Public, personally appeared <u>Thomas Schall</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

LISA MACGREGOR
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
Commission # 2198422
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2021

(Seal)

Case No. 10709-703

DATED: 8/27/18		Rajinder Singh	
STATE OF COUNTY OF Santa		\$ \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
On Aug 27, 2018	before me,_	Lisa Micbrogor	(name) Notary

Public, personally appeared <u>Rajinder Singh</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature July May Negal ...

LISA MACGREGOR
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
Commission # 2198422
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2021